Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Communications Portfolio

Special Broadcasting Service

Special Broadcasting Service
Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Communications staff

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016

Question No: 181(c)

1. For all departments and agencies, please provide — in relation to all public relations, communications and media staff — the following:

2. How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and their location.
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Answer:

1. See table below.
2. See table below.

How many are graphic designers?
How many are media managers?

How many organise events?

How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake and their

How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location

Have these arrangements changed since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015?
If yes, please detail.

Ongoing FTE ??Iﬂ;nme/ Part Work Type Location

48 FT Creative Sydney

7 PT Creative Sydney
Other (Schedulers,
Administrative,

23 FT Management, Sydney
Production
Coordinators)

1 PT Other Sydney
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Classification for Creative staff.

Creative FT PT Total
BANDI 1 1
BAND3 19 1 20
BAND4 9 3 12
BANDS5 6 1 7
BANDG6 3 3
BAND7 5 1 6
EXEC1 5 1 6
Total 48 7 55

Classification for other staff
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Non creative PT Total
BANDI
BAND2
BAND3
BAND4
BANDS
BANDG6
BAND7
EXECI1

Total
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3. See table below.

Non-ongoing Classification Work Type Location

15 Casual Creative Sydney

4. See table below.

Contractors Classification Work Type Location

38 N/A Creative Sydney

19.
. Five.

Two.
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